(Tenative)
AGENDA

Sunday, August 15, 2010

2:00 p.m. —5:00 p.m. Registration Lower Atrium
3:00 p.m. Executive Board Meeting Network Room
4:00 p.m. New Member Orientation Network Room

Gary K. Pechie (CT), Member At Large

6:30 p.m. — 8:30 p.m. President’s Reception Upper Atrium



8:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
10:45 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.
3:30 p.m.

3:45 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

(Tenative)
AGENDA

Monday, August 16, 2010

REGISTRATION/CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST Lower Atrium

Opening Ceremonies & Welcoming Addresses  Jefferson Room
Tonya McCormack (MT), President

Call to Order

Presentation of Flag & Pledge of Allegiance

Welcome to Montana
Commissioner of Labor — Keith Kelly

Introduction of 2009-2010 ILSA Administrators

Announcement of 2009-2010 Committee Members

Acknowledgement of ILSA Traditions Attendees

Roll Call of States/State Updates
Mary Ellen Grace (TN), Secretary / Treasurer

BREAK
Roll Call of States/State Updates — Continued

LUNCH Madison Room

U.S. Dept. of Labor

Nancy Leppink, USDOL - Washington DC, Deputy Administrator
Role Call of States/State Updates — Continued
BREAK

Territory Updates

Significant Court Cases Impacting Labor Enforcement
Pam Bucy, MT Dept. of Labor, Chief Legal Counsel

ADJOURN

Resolutions Committee—Submit resolutions no later than Tuesday, August 17th at 4:00 p.m.

Nominations Committee—Submit nominations no later than Tuesday, August 17th at 4:00 p.m.




7:30 a.m.
8:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.
9:45 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

3:45 p.m.

4:15 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

(Tenative)
AGENDA

Tuesday, August 17, 2010

CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST Lower Atrium

Child Labor
Lester Claravall (OK), Co-Chair
Barbara Gellura (NJ), Co-Chair
Panel: Dr. Carol Runyan, University of North Carolina
Dr. Kimberly Rauscher, West Virginia University
Gail Sheridan-Lucht, (1A)

Federal Child Labor Regulations
Art Kerschner, Jr., USDOL — WHD

BREAK

Regional Updates
Cynthia Watson, USDOL - Dallas, TX, Regional Director
LeeAnn Dunbar, USDOL — Salt Lake City, UT District Director

H2A
Jim Kessler, USDOL — Farm Labor Branch Chief

LUNCH (on your own)

ARRA
Xavier Samaniego, USDOL

Wage Claim Processing
Jack Finn (Ml), Chair

BREAK

Reciprocal Agreements
Gary Pechie (CT)

Resolutions Deadline / Nominations Deadline
and Traditions Committee Report

Dick Polsinello (NY), Chair
Mike McCarthy (NJ)

Regional / Business Meeting

Adjourn




7:30 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.
10:15 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:45 a.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

(Tenative)
AGENDA

Wednesday, August 18, 2010

CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST Lower Atrium

State Updates
John Fitzpatrick, USDOL — Washington, DC

Plenary Session

BREAK

Plenary Session

LUNCH

Plenary Session

BREAK

Plenary Session — Continued

ADJOURN



8:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

4:45 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

(Tenative)
AGENDA

Thursday, August 19, 2010

CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST Lower Atrium

Professional / Personal Development
David Rabiner, Rabiner Resources

BREAK

Professional / Personal Development (continued)
David Rabiner, Rabiner Resources

LUNCH (on your own)

Prevailing Wage
Nance Steffen (CA), Chair
Panel: Sandy Cannon (AK)
Chris Alund (NY)
Cherie Doak (WY)

BREAK

Misclassification
Gary Pechie (CT), Chair

ADJOURN
BANQUET RECEPTION Talus Room

BANQUET & INSTALLATION OF OFFICERS



(Tenative)
AGENDA

Friday, August 20, 2010

8:30 a.m. Procedural Review

12:00 p.m. ADJOURN




