Sunday, August 15, 2010

2:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. Registration Lower Atrium

3:00 p.m. Executive Board Meeting Network Room

4:00 p.m. New Member Orientation Network Room

Gary K. Pechie (CT), Member At Large

6:30 p.m. – 8:30 p.m. President's Reception Upper Atrium

Monday, August 16, 2010

8:00 a.m.	REGISTRATION/CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST Lower Atrium
9:00 a.m.	Opening Ceremonies & Welcoming Addresses Tonya McCormack (MT), President Call to Order Presentation of Flag & Pledge of Allegiance Welcome to Montana Commissioner of Labor – Keith Kelly Introduction of 2009-2010 ILSA Administrators Announcement of 2009-2010 Committee Members Acknowledgement of ILSA Traditions Attendees
9:30 a.m.	Roll Call of States/State Updates Mary Ellen Grace (TN), Secretary / Treasurer
10:30 a.m.	BREAK
10:45 a.m.	Roll Call of States/State Updates - Continued
11:45 a.m.	LUNCH Madison Room
1:00 p.m.	U.S. Dept. of Labor Nancy Leppink, USDOL - Washington DC, Deputy Administrator
2:00 p.m.	Role Call of States/State Updates - Continued
3:30 p.m.	BREAK
3:45 p.m.	Territory Updates
4:00 p.m.	Significant Court Cases Impacting Labor Enforcement Pam Bucy, MT Dept. of Labor, Chief Legal Counsel
5:00 p.m.	ADJOURN

<u>Resolutions Committee</u>—Submit resolutions no later than Tuesday, August 17th at 4:00 p.m. <u>Nominations Committee</u>—Submit nominations no later than Tuesday, August 17th at 4:00 p.m.

Tuesday, August 17, 2010

7:30 a.m.	CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST Lower Atrium
8:00 a.m.	Child Labor Lester Claravall (OK), Co-Chair Barbara Gellura (NJ), Co-Chair Panel: Dr. Carol Runyan, University of North Carolina Dr. Kimberly Rauscher, West Virginia University Gail Sheridan-Lucht, (IA)
9:00 a.m.	Federal Child Labor Regulations Art Kerschner, Jr., USDOL – WHD
9:30 a.m.	BREAK
9:45 a.m.	Regional Updates Cynthia Watson, USDOL – Dallas, TX, Regional Director LeeAnn Dunbar, USDOL – Salt Lake City, UT District Director
10:45 a.m.	H2A Jim Kessler, USDOL – Farm Labor Branch Chief
11:30 a.m.	LUNCH (on your own)
1:00 p.m.	ARRA Xavier Samaniego, USDOL
2:00 p.m.	Wage Claim Processing Jack Finn (MI), Chair
3:00 p.m.	BREAK
3:15 p.m.	Reciprocal Agreements Gary Pechie (CT)
3:45 p.m.	Resolutions Deadline / Nominations Deadline and Traditions Committee Report Dick Polsinello (NY), Chair Mike McCarthy (NJ)
4:15 p.m.	Regional / Business Meeting
5:30 p.m.	Adjourn

Wednesday, August 18, 2010

7:30 a.m.	CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST	Lower Atrium
8:00 a.m.	State Updates John Fitzpatrick, USDOL – Washington, DC	
8:30 a.m.	Plenary Session	
10:15 a.m.	BREAK	
10:30 a.m.	Plenary Session	
11:45 a.m.	LUNCH	
1:00 p.m.	Plenary Session	
2:30 p.m.	BREAK	
2:45 p.m.	Plenary Session - Continued	
5:00 p.m.	ADJOURN	

Thursday, August 19, 2010

8:30 a.m.	CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST	Lower Atrium
9:00 a.m.	Professional / Personal Development David Rabiner, Rabiner Resources	
10:15 a.m.	BREAK	
10:30 a.m.	Professional / Personal Development (conti David Rabiner, Rabiner Resources	nued)
12:00 p.m.	LUNCH (on your own)	
1:30 p.m.	Prevailing Wage Nance Steffen (CA), Chair Panel: Sandy Cannon (AK) Chris Alund (NY) Cherie Doak (WY)	
3:00 p.m.	BREAK	
3:15 p.m.	Misclassification Gary Pechie (CT), Chair	
4:45 p.m.	ADJOURN	
6:00 p.m.	BANQUET RECEPTION	Talus Room
7:00 p.m.	BANQUET & INSTALLATION OF OFFICERS	;

Friday, August 20, 2010

8:30 a.m. **Procedural Review**

12:00 p.m. ADJOURN